

335 COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. Ayritie 4, P.O. Box 185 FIN-01511 VANTAA, Finland 19.03.02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? The Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Security Agreement Change of Name Eindhoven, The Netherlands Other____ _____State:____Zip:____ Execution Date: 20-Aug-2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/672,719 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? The Yes Mo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: Thomas M. Lundin Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc. 16-1680 595 Miner Road (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000344 161680

01 FC:581

09672719

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0.201.

Name of Person Signing

40.00 CH

Thomas M. Lundin

26-Aug-2002

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 011210,
Frame0517, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy., a Finnish
Corporation, having a principal place of business at Äyritie 4, P.O. Box185, FIN-01511
VANTAA, Finland, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in Patent Application Serial No.
09/672,719 , filed 09/28/2000 , does hereby, in consideration of One Dollar
(\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials of the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to:
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
for its use, and that of its successors, and assigns and legal representatives, including any nominees.
In testimony whereof, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s).

Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. (formerly Marconi Medical Systems Finland Inc.)

Teppo Jyrkkiö, Director

Date:

Fred van Ommen, Director

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

(No legalization required)

20786.1

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0197